Form PTO-1594 ORN	1 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMP No. 0651 C	SONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorac. 102276543 narks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).
Imation Corp.	Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC 401 Merritt # 7
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
	Norwalk, Connecticut 00851
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
□ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation: State of Connecticut
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of conveyance.	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name of Manager	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	(Designation) mast be a separate document from assignment)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: October 28, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identificate	on or description of the mark(s):
A. Trademark Application No(s). and description	B. Trademark Registration No(s). and description
76/193,770 (COLOR KEY)	
76/231,706 (VERIFI)	
76/080,461 (VERIFI and Design)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 03
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and registrations involved.
concerning document should be maried.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
v p T1	
Kerry R. Thompson	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	
2200 Wells Fargo Center	
90 South Seventh Street	2.22
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	
612/766-7226	
012/700 7220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
	underpayment
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	•
copy of the or ignal accumus.	
Karry P. Thampson) <i>(j</i>
Kerry R. Thompson	Mam Ma 1 2002
Paralegal July 13.	November /, 2002
Name of person signing 11/08/2002 LMUELLER 00000076 76193770	Date
111/08/5005 FMPFTFK 000000/0 \0133\\\\	
1	2
01 FC:8521 40.60tdpn/mber of pages including of pag	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

58575-276401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as <u>AS Oct. 2002</u> is entered into by and between Imation Corp., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at One Imation Place, Oakdale, MN (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC, a Connecticut corporation having its principal offices at 401 Merritt #7, Norwalk, CT 06851 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed below (hereinafter the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
COLOR KEY	76/193,770
VERIFI	76/231,706
VERIFI & design	76/080,461

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the above Marks and applications, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business to which these Marks pertain and wishes to acquire the Marks and above applications, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Imatio	on Corp.
By:	Eric Levinson
Title:	Director of Intellectual Property and Assistant Secretary
Date:	10/28/02

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/07/2002 - - - REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0607